Consulate General of India
Zanzibar

No.ZAN/602/01/2013

September 18th, 2025

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Holidays to be observed in the Consulate General of India, Zanzibar
during the Year 2026

The following holidays will be observed in the Consulate General of India,
Zanzibar during the year 2026:

Sl. No. Holiday Date Day

1 Republic Day January 26, 2026 Monday

2 Holi March 04, 2026 Wednesday
3 Id-ul-Fitr March 21, 2026 Saturday
4 Mahavir Jayanti March 31, 2026 Tuesday
5 Good Friday April 03, 2026 Friday

6 Easter Monday (Local Holiday) April 06, 2026 Monday

7 ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) May 27, 2026 Wednesday
8 Muharram June 26, 2026 Friday

9 Independence Day August 15, 2026 Saturday
10 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad August 26, 2026 Wednesday
11 Janmashtami (Vaishnva) September 04, 2026 Friday
12 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti October 02, 2026 Friday
13 Nyerere Day (Local Holiday) October 14, 2026 Wednesday
14~ | Diwali (Deepavali) November 08, 2026 Sunday
15 Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 24, 2026 Tuesday
18 Uhuru (Independence) Day  December 09, 2026 Monday

Local Holiday)
17 Christmas Day December 25, 2026 Friday
(K Ramalingam)
Consul & HOC
Copy to:

1. All Missions/Posts abroad
2.GA/CR/E&SA Division, MEA, New Delhi
3.High Commission of India, Dar-es-Salaam
4 All members of the Post

5.Notice Board



